<u>4779-12-01</u> **Fees.**

The following fee schedule shall apply:

- (A) The application fee for a license to be issued pursuant to section 4779.10, 4779.11, 4779.12, 4779.13 or 4779.17 of the Revised Code which is not presented as an initial application for a temporary license to be issued pursuant to section 4779.18 of the Revised Code shall be one hundred twenty-five dollars.
- (B) The application fee for a temporary license to be issued pursuant to section 4779.18 of the Revised Code shall be one hundred fifty dollars.
- (C) The annual license renewal fee is three hundred dollars per licensee.
- (D) No personal checks will be accepted as license renewal fees. Renewal fees not paid through any online or electronic payment method provided for by the board will only be accepted if remitted by official bank check, certified check, money order, or business check.
- (E) The license reinstatement fee and/or late renewal fee is one hundred fifty dollars, in addition to the renewal fee.
- (F) Examination fees will be paid directly to the appropriate testing agencies by the applicant as provided for in section 4779-5-02 of the Administrative Code.
- (G) The OPPCE accrual certification late fee shall be one hundred fifty dollars.
- (H) The cost for a replacement license card shall be five dollars.
- (I) The cost for a replacement license wall certificate shall be ten dollars.

4779-12-01 2

Replaces: 4779-12-01, 4779-12-02

Effective: 11/01/2010

R.C. 119.032 review dates: 10/01/2015

CERTIFIED ELECTRONICALLY

Certification

10/08/2010

Date

Promulgated Under: Statutory Authority: Rule Amplifies: 119.03 4779.08

4779.09, 4779.10, 4779.11, 4779.12, 4779.13,

4779.17, 4779.18

8/9/02, 1/23/03, 11/01/08 Prior Effective Dates: